
MIND OVER MOUNTAIN ADVENTURE RACE

2012 FINAL RESULTS FOR MOMAR CUMBERLAND
Version 1.0, updated Sept 22, 2012

ENDURO COURSE RESULTS BY CATEGORY
Bib# Cat Course Team Name Racer Names  Kayak Bike 1 Trek Bike 2 Orienteering  Finish Penalty Time Total Time Course CPs Orienteering 

CPs
TOTAL CPS

123 1F Enduro Team ELM! Sarah Seads (Courtenay, BC) 1:09:27 0:28:48 1:40:40 1:49:45 0:34:15 5:42:55 5:42:55 17 9 26
120 1F Enduro exploreoutside.ca Marcy Bennett (North Saanich, BC) 1:09:42 0:33:13 2:35:55 2:05:20 0:45:25 7:09:35 7:09:35 17 9 26
121 1F Enduro Roanne English (Victoria, BC) 1:16:31 1:21:09 1:41:49 2:28:00 1:01:18 7:48:47 7:48:47 12 8 20

136 1M Enduro MOMAR Todd Nowack (Brentwood Bay, BC) 0:57:48 0:23:43 1:16:29 1:23:06 0:22:22 4:23:28 4:23:28 17 9 26
130 1M Enduro Specialized,Crank Bros,Nuun,Giro,ShimaHayden Earle (Victoria, BC) 1:03:39 0:27:17 1:22:04 1:31:14 0:25:53 4:50:07 4:50:07 17 9 26
128 1M Enduro Isn't One Member Enough? Brad Crowe (Courtenay, BC) 0:58:33 0:30:37 1:24:50 1:29:49 0:29:10 4:52:59 4:52:59 17 9 26
132 1M Enduro Riding Fool Jeremy Grasby (Cumberland, BC) 1:02:57 0:27:13 1:30:45 1:26:35 0:36:36 5:04:06 5:04:06 17 9 26
135 1M E d i l ll ( ) 0 53 42 0 27 18 1 44 30 1 40 29 0 50 06 5 36 05 5 36 05 17 9 26135 1M Enduro Tim Musselman Bell (Courtenay, BC) 0:53:42 0:27:18 1:44:30 1:40:29 0:50:06 5:36:05 5:36:05 17 9 26
124 1M Enduro free radical Les Bronee (Cobble Hill, BC) 1:06:01 0:33:43 1:59:39 1:47:57 0:45:22 6:12:42 6:12:42 17 9 26
127 1M Enduro Spirit of 2 body of 1 Steven Crerar (Campbell River, BC) 1:07:30 0:35:56 2:01:50 2:00:43 0:42:07 6:28:06 6:28:06 17 9 26
126 1M Enduro I like Pie Jade Carter (Victoria, BC) 1:11:14 0:35:41 2:03:34 2:08:45 0:47:31 6:46:45 6:46:45 17 9 26
133 1M Enduro James Hiebert (Victoria, BC) 1:09:19 0:41:51 2:34:53 2:16:30 0:39:17 7:21:50 7:21:50 17 9 26
137 1M Enduro Professor B Scott Pearse (Victoria, BC) 1:13:08 0:43:52 1:50:58 2:53:32 0:48:22 7:29:52 7:29:52 17 9 26
138 1M Enduro DPL David Warbeck (Mill Bay, BC) 1:08:08 0:32:52 3:16:08 2:13:10 0:37:06 7:47:24 7:47:24 17 9 26
129 1M Enduro Sunshine Steve Dion (Comox, BC) 1:09:21 0:39:56 2:42:50 2:33:13 0:47:55 7:53:15 7:53:15 17 9 26
134 1M Enduro You're almost there Ian McCall (Langford, BC) 1:09:24 0:35:36 2:53:05 2:20:13 0:34:53 7:33:11 7:33:11 16 4 20
125 1M Enduro Endeavour End Jeff Butcher (Sidney, BC) 1:11:46 1:03:24 3:52:26 1:05:54 0:02:40 7:16:10 7:16:10 12 1 13

204 2C Enduro moley, moley, moley Curtis Saunders (Cumberland, BC), Tanya Berg (Victoria, BC) 1:02:50 0:28:34 1:57:32 1:42:37 0:49:48 6:01:21 6:01:21 17 9 26
201 2C Enduro Big Dog Biking Nikki Licht (Port Coquitlam, BC), Marc Power (Port Coquitlam, BC) 0:57:51 0:30:52 2:05:41 1:49:05 0:45:44 6:09:13 6:09:13 17 9 26

205 2C Enduro Slow Learners Norm Barmeier (Vancouver, BC), Kristenn Magnusson (Nanaimo, BC) 1:01:38 0:31:59 2:40:38 2:21:03 0:49:55 7:25:13 7:25:13 17 9 26

211 2C Enduro Where's My Sherpa Shawn O'Toole (Ladysmith, BC), Michelle Steel (Ladysmith, BC) 1:01:24 0:35:28 3:10:29 2:14:31 0:45:23 7:47:15 7:47:15 17 9 26

209 2C Enduro There's No F in Team Brandy Hughes (North Vancouver, BC), Kevin Hughes (North Vancouver, 
BC)

1:03:04 0:39:29 2:59:32 2:22:25 0:46:41 7:51:11 7:51:11 17 9 26
206 2C Enduro Sponsor wanted....Rio 2016! Maude Leduc (Sechelt, BC), Shawn Mason (Victoria, BC) 1:02:04 0:37:56 3:19:14 2:03:28 0:50:31 7:53:13 7:53:13 17 9 26
202 2C Enduro Hardy and Boy Colin Rennie (Parksville, BC), Sandra Hardy (Victoria, BC) 1:05:03 0:36:17 2:08:06 1:49:54 0:39:42 6:19:02 6:19:02 16 9 25
203 2C Enduro Just Lurking Marguerite Masson (Courtenay, BC), Stanley Wood (Courtenay, BC) 0:59:23 0:34:37 2:15:50 2:01:36 0:45:21 6:36:47 6:36:47 16 9 25

210 2C Enduro what were we thinking I DONT KNOW! M t H ilt (C t BC) T L h id (C t BC) 1:04:17 0:51:43 2:48:15 2:19:05 0:41:31 7:44:51 7:44:51 16 9 25210 2C Enduro what were we thinking..I DONT KNOW! Margaret Hamilton (Courtenay, BC), Trevor Loughridge (Courtenay, BC) 1:04:17 0:51:43 2:48:15 2:19:05 0:41:31 7:44:51 7:44:51 16 9 25

208 2C Enduro Team Chels Jessica Tremblay (Coquitlam, BC), Scott Speakman (Nanaimo, BC) 1:07:49 0:59:16 2:49:55 2:19:15 0:28:31 7:44:46 7:44:46 14 4 18
207 2C Enduro Sweaty 51‐50 Kevin Lamport (Ladysmith, BC), Deb Windsor (Ladysmith, BC) 1:02:43 0:54:41 2:21:18 2:58:43 0:33:10 7:50:35 7:50:35 15 2 17
200 2C Enduro All About the Afterparty Stephanie Masterman (Vancouver, BC), Thomas Howard (Burnaby, BC) 1:13:39 0:46:23 2:44:25 2:14:17 0:41:20 7:40:04 7:40:04 14 2 16

219 2F Enduro The D Ts Darryl Smith (Campbell River, BC), Tiffany Cunha (Victoria, BC) 1:09:38 0:41:22 2:30:29 2:05:33 0:42:43 7:09:45 7:09:45 17 9 26
218 2F Enduro Shred Sisters Lynn Slaby (Black Creek, BC), Kelly Roloff (Courtenay, BC) 1:07:59 0:33:51 2:40:49 1:56:41 0:52:45 7:12:05 7:12:05 17 9 26
212 2F Enduro ELM Fearless Leaders Lynn Swift (Courtenay, BC), Kathy Campbell (Courtenay, BC) 1:06:48 0:37:28 2:06:50 2:35:59 0:47:48 7:14:53 7:14:53 17 9 26
214 2F Enduro Progressive Fitness Dana Luxmoore (Duncan, BC), Angela Etherington (Duncan, BC) 1:08:50 0:37:00 2:48:47 2:20:33 0:53:42 7:48:52 7:48:52 17 9 26

216 2F Enduro Riding fool beauties Sarah Burrell (Campbell River, BC), Dana Starritt (Cumberland, BC) 1:07:05 0:37:19 2:52:56 2:32:15 0:47:19 7:56:54 7:56:54 17 9 26



Bib# Cat Course Team Name Racer Names  Kayak Bike 1 Trek Bike 2 Orienteering  Finish Penalty Time Total Time Course CPs Orienteering 
CPs

TOTAL CPS

213 2F Enduro Island Chix Amber Zirnhelt (Campbell River, BC), Wendy Ravai (Campbell River, BC) 1:07:43 0:38:39 2:57:28 2:08:39 0:51:15 7:43:44 7:43:44 16 9 25

217 2F Enduro ShivaHoney Jenn Welsh (Nanaimo, BC), Amy Palumbo (Quathiaski Cove, BC) 1:40:02 2:48:07 2:39:37 0:37:41 7:45:27 7:45:27 16 4 20

215 2F Enduro Red Hot Chili Mommas Maggie Soroka (Campbell River, BC), Sarah Thomas (Campbell River, BC) 1:12:26 0:51:34 2:28:02 2:47:55 0:02:55 7:22:52 7:22:52 13 1 14

227 2M Enduro Frontrunners Westshore Nick Walker (Victoria, BC), Eric Findlay (Victoria, BC) 0:59:11 0:28:09 1:27:40 2:02:12 0:36:38 5:33:50 5:33:50 17 9 26
239 2M Enduro Vitamin I Chris Spoor (Brentwood Bay, BC), Matt Ashmead (Brentwood Bay, BC) 0:52:27 0:32:59 1:31:52 1:56:11 0:44:49 5:38:18 5:38:18 17 9 26

228 2M Enduro Frontrunners‐Hope for Redemption Normon Thibault (Nanaimo, BC), Stefan Jakobsen (Nanaimo, BC) 0:53:53 0:26:38 2:42:07 1:30:02 0:37:07 6:09:47 6:09:47 17 9 26

234 2M Enduro Team Crank and Cramp Ryan Kurytnik (Nanaimo, BC), Jason Hendricks (Nanaimo, BC) 0:59:01 0:35:42 1:59:04 2:21:55 0:29:43 6:25:25 6:25:25 17 9 26

232 2M Enduro Sofa King Good Jason Kerluck (Campbell River, BC), Rob Telford (Campbell River, BC) 1:10:18 0:34:42 1:58:00 2:04:05 0:41:32 6:28:37 6:28:37 17 9 26
231 2M Enduro Pantala Naga Pampa Chris Armstrong (Comox, BC), Jon Kroon (Comox, BC) 1:05:12 0:44:48 1:58:40 2:13:30 0:38:08 6:40:18 6:40:18 17 9 26
237 2M Enduro The Lasagna Farmers Sean Douglas (Victoria, BC), Graeme Wall (Victoria, BC) 1:02:20 0:43:49 2:19:08 2:03:32 0:38:20 6:47:09 6:47:09 17 9 26
226 2M Enduro From Alpha 2 Delta Paul Ruben (Burnaby, BC), Brian Beharrell (Burnaby, BC) 1:04:41 0:38:19 2:23:43 2:03:32 0:38:01 6:48:16 6:48:16 17 9 26
221 2M Enduro Big Shooters John Lapp (Black Creek, BC), Chris Rose (Montreal, QC) 1:00:31 0:33:17 2:17:48 2:23:45 0:36:26 6:51:47 6:51:47 17 9 26
241 2M Enduro Wired Adam Remunda (Victoria, BC), Jeff Cousins (Victoria, BC) 1:02:53 0:33:07 3:06:45 1:36:55 0:32:25 6:52:05 6:52:05 17 9 26
222 2M Enduro Die Bergsteigers Philipp Winter (Cumberland, BC), Michael Lester (Nanoose Bay, BC) 1:03:18 0:35:42 2:01:30 2:34:15 0:38:54 6:53:39 6:53:39 17 9 26
240 2M Enduro Wink and a Smile Chris Winkelaar (Comox, BC), John Wall (Comox, BC) 1:03:24 0:33:14 3:12:01 1:57:38 0:38:03 7:24:20 7:24:20 17 9 26
233 2M Enduro Summit Adrenaline Wade Tokarek (Kamloops, BC), Stephen Bonn (North Vancouver, BC) 1:02:31 0:55:44 2:27:33 2:24:31 0:40:47 7:31:06 7:31:06 17 9 26

223 2M Enduro Discover This Peter Christensen (Coquitlam, BC), Mike Christensen (Courtenay, BC) 1:05:31 0:39:29 2:39:54 2:23:24 0:44:15 7:32:33 7:32:33 17 9 26
224 2M Enduro Fat Boy Shuffle Peter Chambers (Victoria, BC), Graham Sinclair (Victoria, BC) 0:59:17 0:32:43 2:19:00 2:07:51 0:53:16 6:52:07 6:52:07 16 9 25
238 2M Enduro Trail Busters Ased Said (Victoria, BC), Catalin Albu (Victoria, BC) 1:07:56 0:42:49 2:28:57 2:48:28 0:46:35 7:54:45 7:54:45 17 7 24
236 2M Enduro Team Westide Grant Dybdal (Victoria, BC), Sasha Kvakic (Victoria, BC) 1:06:41 0:36:52 2:14:46 2:57:06 0:55:51 7:51:16 0:10:00 8:01:16 17 6 23
229 2M Enduro H.E.L.O. Eytan Moudahi (Langley, BC), Jeffrey Price (New Westminster, BC) 1:07:21 0:42:53 2:38:42 2:55:03 0:18:54 7:42:53 7:42:53 17 4 21

415 4C Enduro Fred's Fantastic Foursome  Justine Simmons (North Vancouver, BC), Linda Dufour (Vancouver, BC), 
Geoff Huenemann (Vancouver, BC), Marshall House (Delta, BC) 0:54:54 0:32:31 2:28:51 2:03:15 0:47:10 6:46:41 6:46:41 17 9 26

417 4C Enduro S&M2 Monique Robertson (Courtenay, BC), Melanie McCollum (Courtenay, BC), 
Salinas Laperriere (Courtenay, BC), Sean Kerrigan (Courtenay, BC) 1:13:04 0:43:26 1:56:43 2:23:04 0:41:31 6:57:48 6:57:48 17 9 26

413 4C Enduro Cumberland Village People Tanya Del Bianco (Cumberland, BC), Rich Del Bianco (Cumberland, BC), 
Karl Goodwin (Cumberland, BC), Marie‐Clare Goodwin (Cumberland, BC) 1:08:32 0:38:57 2:50:15 2:05:46 0:49:09 7:32:39 7:32:39 17 9 26

419 4C Enduro Vega/Amino Vital Marinka Daradics (Port Alberni, BC), Robin Nadig (Port Alberni, BC), 
Roberta Wilson (Port Alberni, BC), Andy Quinn (Courtenay, BC) 1:08:12 0:41:18 3:29:46 1:18:17 0:50:46 7:28:19 7:28:19 15 9 24

414 4C Enduro Dirty Hustlers Jenesa Tomich (Duncan, BC), Brad Coleman (Duncan, BC), Rachel Thornley 
(Duncan, BC), Mat Thornley (Duncan, BC)

1:02:24 0:35:41 3:43:53 1:35:01 0:59:51 7:56:50 7:56:50 13 5 18

418 4C Enduro To Be Announced Hailey Van Dyk (Langley, BC), Jesse Crane (Langley, BC), Colin Gittens 
(Sydney, BC), Janene Erickson (vancouver, BC)

1:02:10 0:46:50 2:44:43 2:45:57 0:03:16 7:22:56 7:22:56 16 1 17

416 4C Enduro Leanne sandwich:double beef! Leanne McIntee (Campbell River, BC), Leanne Erikson (Campbell River, BC), 
Jerry Safriuk (Campbell River, BC), Shawn Goodall (Gabriola, BC) 2:14:19 2:04:54 2:54:36 0:04:28 7:18:17 7:18:17 13 1 14

420 4F Enduro Elements Tiffany Chapman (Ladysmith, BC), Sue Glenn (Ladysmith, BC), Jen Day (Mill 
Bay BC) Shannon Wilson (Nanaimo BC)

1:10:02 0:48:32 2:39:05 2:36:21 0:04:40 7:18:40 7:18:40 15 1 16
Bay, BC), Shannon Wilson (Nanaimo, BC)

421 4F Enduro Three's A Crowd, Four's a Party Shari Nakamura (Vancouver, BC), Alexandra Istchenko (Vancouver, BC), 
Sophie Clyne (Vancouver, BC), Megan Tenzer (Vancouver, BC) 1:22:16 1:12:27 1:46:59 3:03:03 0:05:57 7:30:42 7:30:42 6 1 7

423 4M Enduro Where's the beer girl? Kevin Neilson (Victoria, BC), Andy Phillips (Victoria, BC), Francois Girard 
(Victoria, BC), Andrew Coward (Victoria, BC)

1:07:18 0:42:07 2:30:27 2:49:37 0:45:14 7:54:43 7:54:43 17 7 24

422 4M Enduro The MooseKnucklers Rich Huggins (Ladysmith, BC), Kevin Pond (Nanoose Bay, BC), Kavie Toor 
(Vancouver, BC), Duncan Barber (Vancouver, BC) 1:00:46 0:31:30 4:05:34 1:39:45 0:33:49 7:51:24 7:51:24 16 7 23



Bib# Cat Course Team Name Racer Names  Kayak Bike 1 Trek Bike 2 Orienteering  Finish Penalty Time Total Time Course CPs Orienteering 
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SPORT COURSE RESULTS BY CATEGORY
Bib# Cat Course Team Name Racer Names  Kayak Bike 1 Trek Bike 2 Orienteering  Finish Penalty Time Total Time Course CPs Orienteering 

CPs
TOTAL CPS

882 2M Sport Club Fitness Metal Heads Cory Bainbridge (Campbell River, BC), Chris Wilson (Courtenay, BC) 0:36:52 0:39:42 0:51:20 0:53:22 0:49:12 4:01:51 4:01:51 12 9 21
889 2M Sport Those Two Idiots Tyler Palmer (Burnaby, BC), Nic Van Eck (Langley, BC) 0:38:01 0:41:53 0:59:23 1:06:08 0:48:57 4:20:41 4:20:41 12 9 21
886 2M Sport Grumpy Crampers Gord Webster (Cobble Hill, BC), Paul Hooper (Victoria, BC) 0:36:20 0:39:40 1:09:36 1:23:20 0:38:06 4:22:20 4:22:20 12 9 21
881 2M Sport Birthday Boys Grant Mellemstrand (Shawnigan Lake, BC), Blaine Castle (Victoria, BC) 0:38:07 0:38:30 1:04:17 1:17:23 0:48:51 4:31:03 4:31:03 12 9 21
883 2M Sport Dude Where's My Bike Stefan Hill (Victoria, BC), Kirk MacRae (Victoria, BC) 0:39:36 0:36:15 1:08:58 1:02:43 1:01:05 4:54:59 4:54:59 12 9 21
890 2M Sport TIN BASHING SPARKIES Brad Hewitt (Victoria, BC), Tyler Decksheimer (Victoria, BC) 0:38:33 0:48:01 1:24:37 1:35:55 0:54:49 5:05:45 5:05:45 12 9 21
884 2M Sport EnjoTreckors Ryan Wilson (Vancouver, BC), Oliver Browes (Vancouver, BC) 0:35:48 0:42:37 1:16:36 1:20:28 0:55:14 5:11:21 5:11:21 12 9 21
887 2M Sport Kootenay Kaos Vincent Hempsall (Nelson, BC), Nelson Rocha (Nelson, BC) 0:43:52 0:52:40 1:19:07 1:34:16 0:46:29 5:13:04 5:13:04 12 9 21
885 2M Sport Five Forces Geoff Haines (Victoria, BC), Tom Richey (Victoria, BC) 0:45:08 0:45:08 1:22:03 2:14:28 1:02:51 5:29:37 5:29:37 12 9 21
888 2M Sport The Joint Physio's Influence Peddlars Edwin Betinol (Courtenay, BC), Erik Clevering (Courtenay, BC) 0:40:11 0:35:20 0:56:47 0:53:08 0:55:55 4:15:46 4:15:46 12 7 19

870 2F Sport Knockout Girlz Shelley Strachan (Black Creek, BC), Esther Sample (comox, BC) 0:38:14 0:42:15 1:06:14 1:14:01 0:50:26 4:31:10 4:31:10 12 9 21

863 2F Sport Dodge City Racers Erica Spizawka (Merville, BC), Brittany McKenna (Merville, BC) 0:39:10 0:40:07 1:07:12 1:21:05 0:44:49 4:32:23 4:32:23 12 9 21

865 2F Sport Dynamic Duo Jen Heard (Brentwood Bay, BC), Christa Robertson (Brentwood Bay, BC) 0:42:54 0:43:24 1:07:40 1:23:11 0:47:10 4:44:19 0:05:00 4:49:19 12 9 21865 2F Sport Dynamic Duo ( y, ), ( y, ) 0:42:54 0:43:24 1:07:40 1:23:11 0:47:10 4:44:19 0:05:00 4:49:19 12 9 21

866 2F Sport ELM: Fearless Newbies Deborah Adams (Comox, BC), Audrey Erlandson (Comox, BC) 0:39:40 0:40:09 1:10:05 1:30:20 0:56:05 4:56:19 4:56:19 12 9 21
872 2F Sport Muddy Misfits Carmel Ecker (Victoria, BC), Tanya Roberts (Victoria, BC) 0:41:45 0:44:39 1:26:28 1:17:45 0:57:47 5:08:24 5:08:24 12 9 21
871 2F Sport M&M Only a Fool Would Think We'd ShMarion Bryan (Black Creek, BC), Mary Bridges (Courtenay, BC) 0:45:58 0:42:55 1:10:41 1:37:30 0:54:22 5:11:26 5:11:26 12 9 21
859 2F Sport 5 Cent Mixie Liz Brown (Victoria, BC), Mirka Cerny (Victoria, BC) 0:47:04 0:42:10 1:24:20 1:29:20 0:55:33 5:18:27 5:18:27 12 9 21
873 2F Sport OMG Wendy Morisseau (Nanaimo, BC), Kelly Bollinger (Nanaimo, BC) 0:43:34 1:03:43 1:05:17 1:19:50 1:06:51 5:19:15 5:19:15 12 9 21
879 2F Sport Thelma and Louise Candice Gracie (Burnaby, BC), Dina Moffett (Vancouver, BC) 0:42:00 0:51:11 1:14:28 1:38:21 0:55:39 5:31:31 5:31:31 12 9 21
868 2F Sport JENuine BROWNIE Kerri Brownie (Courtenay, BC), Jen Erlendson (Victoria, BC) 0:40:15 0:53:58 1:23:18 1:36:46 0:58:29 5:32:46 5:32:46 12 9 21
880 2F Sport TWAT Team Kristl Daniels (Vancouver, BC), Stacey Fairfax (Vancouver, BC) 0:42:16 0:35:53 1:09:27 0:54:15 1:29:30 5:34:34 5:34:34 12 9 21

869 2F Sport Max Cruz & T‐Rex Ride Again Michelle Biggar (North Vancouver, BC), Katie Wilson (Vancouver, BC) 0:43:54 1:11:01 1:15:54 1:48:55 0:55:42 5:55:26 5:55:26 12 9 21

874 2F Sport Rock Paper Scissors Fireball Sarah Malerby (Shawnigan Lake, BC), Andrea Giese (Shawnigan Lake, BC) 0:47:19 0:48:17 1:35:39 2:03:38 1:06:12 6:21:05 6:21:05 12 9 21

875 2F Sport Rock Paper Scissors Fireball 1 Megan Slee (Ladysmith, BC), Delyth Morgan (Shawnigan Lake, BC) 0:47:23 0:48:21 1:35:02 2:03:58 1:06:22 6:21:06 6:21:06 12 9 21
862 2F Sport Dave's Dilemma Alison Stocks (Comox, BC), Marilyn Atkinson (Royston, BC) 0:45:09 0:50:17 2:04:25 1:50:25 ############# 0:00:00 12 8 20
853 2F Sport Team Too Outta Shape Sabrina MacLeod (Victoria, BC), Sandra Gerrard (Vancouver, BC) 0:43:01 0:44:49 1:26:05 1:28:59 0:55:55 5:20:57 5:20:57 11 9 20

864 2F Sport Double Trouble Stephanie Clairmont (Comox, BC), Megan Flawith (Courtenay, BC) 0:44:08 0:48:05 1:27:41 1:50:50 1:23:20 6:14:04 6:14:04 12 8 20
860 2F Sport All Guts No Glory Nicole Eby (Victoria, BC), Cherie Geering Curry (Victoria, BC) 0:44:33 1:25:37 1:20:24 1:42:59 1:08:13 6:21:46 6:21:46 12 8 20
878 2F Sport the enders Cris Lund (Campbell River, BC), Melanie Zylstra (Quathiaski Cove, BC) 0:42:18 1:36:20 1:25:08 1:56:03 ############# 5:14:51 5:14:51 12 7 19

861 2F Sport Cyn at Nite Ucluelet Jennifer Jolliffe (Campbell River, BC), Jonna Deutscher (Ucluelet, BC) 0:42:33 1:14:59 1:33:29 2:28:50 ############# 0:00:00 12 6 18
876 2F Sport SHMEG Sherry Steele (Airdrie AB) Megan Kirkpatrick (Calgary AB) 0:43:07 1:31:40 1:37:53 2:15:14 0:12:23 6:20:17 6:20:17 12 1 13876 2F Sport SHMEG Sherry Steele (Airdrie, AB), Megan Kirkpatrick (Calgary, AB) 0:43:07 1:31:40 1:37:53 2:15:14 0:12:23 6:20:17 6:20:17 12 1 13
867 2F Sport Fur Park Crystal‐Anne Smith (Port Alberni, BC), Kelly McColm (Qualicum Beach, BC) 0:46:40 1:12:38 2:12:32 1:57:04 0:01:45 6:10:39 6:10:39 11 1 12
877 2F Sport Sudbury Wild Cats Elaine Allen (Comox, BC), Christine Paquette (Comox, BC) 0:54:51 1:37:33 2:12:50 1:16:10 0:17:45 6:19:09 6:19:09 9 3 12

851 2C Sport Socks and Sandals Shauna Connaughton (Courtenay, BC), Louis Lamb (Courtenay, BC) 0:39:07 0:39:08 0:51:41 1:18:08 0:38:52 4:06:56 4:06:56 12 9 21
849 2C Sport Scuttlebutt Duo Tod Gilbert (Nanaimo, BC), Kate Parsons (Nanaimo, BC) 0:40:33 0:37:13 1:02:32 1:16:25 0:37:59 4:14:42 4:14:42 12 9 21
832 2C Sport ELM ‐ Haggis Harriers Gavin Arthur (Courtenay, BC), Arran Kerrigan (Courtenay, BC) 0:41:10 0:35:14 0:57:27 1:19:50 0:44:24 4:18:05 4:18:05 12 9 21
838 2C Sport Gold River Root Riders Danielle Lapointe (Gold River, BC), Travis Lapointe (Gold River, BC) 0:45:29 0:35:03 1:02:27 1:15:26 0:40:41 4:19:06 4:19:06 12 9 21
852 2C Sport Talented Two Wheelers from Tuff City Katie Beach (Tofino, BC), Mike Koldewee (Tofino, BC) 0:37:30 0:38:14 1:01:50 1:15:59 0:48:50 4:22:23 4:22:23 12 9 21
843 2C Sport Ma and Pa Stewart Lamon (Comox, BC), Patricia Johnson (Comox, BC) 0:37:12 0:36:52 1:04:23 1:20:08 0:46:02 4:24:37 4:24:37 12 9 21
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831 2C Sport Dodge City 2 Clayton Spizawka (Merville, BC), Linda Mavin (Shawnigan Lake, BC) 0:38:04 0:41:24 1:07:19 1:22:07 0:48:23 4:37:17 4:37:17 12 9 21

847 2C Sport Okanagan Wine‐os Tanya Seebacher (Kelowna, BC), Rease Larson (Kelowna, BC) 0:41:40 0:42:11 1:09:38 1:32:49 0:41:45 4:48:03 4:48:03 12 9 21
845 2C Sport MOMAR Virgins Chelsea Smyth (Victoria, BC), Luke Hill (Victoria, BC) 0:38:49 0:37:40 1:03:17 1:33:54 1:01:21 4:55:01 4:55:01 12 9 21
836 2C Sport Giver Campbell River Carl Morrison (Campbell River, BC), Shayla Johnson (Campbell River, BC) 0:39:51 0:41:56 1:15:07 1:42:48 0:46:33 5:06:15 5:06:15 12 9 21
846 2C Sport No u di'n't Darryl Woodley (Victoria, BC), Jenni Funk (Victoria, BC) 0:36:41 0:52:43 1:20:05 1:32:06 0:51:22 5:12:57 5:12:57 12 9 21
842 2C Sport Kootenay Kaosome Dustin Eagleston (Nelson, BC), Sacha Kalabis (Winlaw, BC) 0:42:44 0:53:48 1:19:39 1:50:01 0:26:54 5:13:06 5:13:06 12 9 21
855 2C Sport The Yanowdashers Stuart Yanow (Kelowna, BC), Leigh‐Ann Yanow (Kelowna, BC) 0:42:15 1:21:09 1:12:28 1:26:57 0:36:56 5:19:45 5:19:45 12 9 21
841 2C Sport kaiseropoulos Drew Kaiser (Kelowna, BC), Pana Athanasopoulos (Kelowna, BC) 0:39:31 1:54:23 0:52:05 1:16:45 0:37:04 5:19:48 5:19:48 12 9 21
834 2C Sport Beat Darryl Chrysta Archer (Victoria, BC), George Farkas (Victoria, BC) 0:41:07 0:55:17 1:15:45 1:35:40 0:52:29 5:20:18 5:20:18 12 9 21
837 2C Sport Going Downhill Fast Hayley Shearer (Kelowna, BC), Matthew Ewonus (Kelowna, BC) 0:42:43 1:20:49 1:11:34 ############# 6:30:13 5:22:47 5:22:47 12 9 21
857 2C Sport YA U DID! Suzi Benn (Victoria, BC), Kevin Benn (Victoria, BC) 0:45:02 0:46:50 1:20:03 1:33:57 1:00:38 5:24:11 5:24:11 12 9 21
850 2C Sport Seeds of Fury Tina Willard‐Stepan (Cumberland, BC), Jim Willard‐Stepan (Cumberland, 

BC)
0:37:57 0:44:35 1:23:56 1:34:51 1:03:38 5:24:57 5:24:57 12 9 21

848 2C Sport Ona's G & T duo Travis Dunbar (Vernon, BC), Genevieve Dunbar (Vernon, BC) 0:43:20 0:42:09 1:34:26 1:52:17 0:42:54 5:35:06 5:35:06 12 9 21
856 2C Sport WHISTLER WENCHES Bodil Leavitt (Whistler, BC), Rob Wilkins (Whistler, BC) 0:41:19 0:56:39 1:28:24 1:45:51 1:09:10 6:03:24 6:03:24 12 9 21
854 2C Sport The Odd Couple Kelly Rusk (Comox, BC), Amanda March (Courtenay, BC) 0:41:01 0:50:01 1:26:55 1:53:50 1:19:51 6:11:38 6:11:38 12 9 21
835 2C Sport Game for Anything Jessica Kirby (Nanaimo, BC), Chad Cliburn (Victoria, BC) 0:42:12 1:54:59 1:17:52 1:41:46 0:59:30 6:36:19 6:36:19 12 9 21
839 2C Sport Hells Bells Kimberly Bell (Nanaimo, BC), Brian Bell (Nanaimo, BC) 0:44:37 0:41:16 1:18:00 0:58:54 1:04:13 4:47:00 4:47:00 11 9 20
829 2C Sport Chundering Augers #1 Tara Granberg (Victoria, BC), Duncan Maffia (Victoria, BC) 0:41:53 0:57:45 1:45:19 2:21:27 0:45:27 6:31:51 6:31:51 12 4 16
830 2C Sport Chundering Augers #2 Tanya Cooper (Victoria, BC), Jae Cooper (Victoria, BC) 0:41:51 0:57:19 1:45:47 2:21:17 0:45:39 6:31:53 6:31:53 12 4 16
844 2C Sport Merrell: Gangnam Style Alex Sharp (Vancouver, BC), Katie McIntyre (Vancouver, BC) 0:48:12 ############# 0:00:00 5:05:34 1:14:19 4:57:27 4:57:27 3 9 12
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ENDURO COURSE RESULTS BY OVERALL
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136 1M Enduro MOMAR Todd Nowack (Brentwood Bay, BC) 0:57:48 0:23:43 1:16:29 1:23:06 0:22:22 4:23:28 4:23:28 17 9 26
130 1M Enduro Specialized,Crank Bros,Nuun,Giro,ShimaHayden Earle (Victoria, BC) 1:03:39 0:27:17 1:22:04 1:31:14 0:25:53 4:50:07 4:50:07 17 9 26
128 1M Enduro Isn't One Member Enough? Brad Crowe (Courtenay, BC) 0:58:33 0:30:37 1:24:50 1:29:49 0:29:10 4:52:59 4:52:59 17 9 26
132 1M Enduro Riding Fool Jeremy Grasby (Cumberland, BC) 1:02:57 0:27:13 1:30:45 1:26:35 0:36:36 5:04:06 5:04:06 17 9 26
227 2M Enduro Frontrunners Westshore Nick Walker (Victoria, BC), Eric Findlay (Victoria, BC) 0:59:11 0:28:09 1:27:40 2:02:12 0:36:38 5:33:50 5:33:50 17 9 26
135 1M Enduro Tim Musselman Bell (Courtenay, BC) 0:53:42 0:27:18 1:44:30 1:40:29 0:50:06 5:36:05 5:36:05 17 9 26
239 2M Enduro Vitamin I Chris Spoor (Brentwood Bay, BC), Matt Ashmead (Brentwood Bay, BC) 0:52:27 0:32:59 1:31:52 1:56:11 0:44:49 5:38:18 5:38:18 17 9 26
123 1F Enduro Team ELM! Sarah Seads (Courtenay, BC) 1:09:27 0:28:48 1:40:40 1:49:45 0:34:15 5:42:55 5:42:55 17 9 26
204 2C Enduro moley, moley, moley Curtis Saunders (Cumberland, BC), Tanya Berg (Victoria, BC) 1:02:50 0:28:34 1:57:32 1:42:37 0:49:48 6:01:21 6:01:21 17 9 26
201 2C Enduro Big Dog Biking Nikki Licht (Port Coquitlam, BC), Marc Power (Port Coquitlam, BC) 0:57:51 0:30:52 2:05:41 1:49:05 0:45:44 6:09:13 6:09:13 17 9 26

228 2M Enduro Frontrunners‐Hope for Redemption Normon Thibault (Nanaimo, BC), Stefan Jakobsen (Nanaimo, BC) 0:53:53 0:26:38 2:42:07 1:30:02 0:37:07 6:09:47 6:09:47 17 9 26
124 1M Enduro free radical Les Bronee (Cobble Hill, BC) 1:06:01 0:33:43 1:59:39 1:47:57 0:45:22 6:12:42 6:12:42 17 9 26
234 2M Enduro Team Crank and Cramp Ryan Kurytnik (Nanaimo, BC), Jason Hendricks (Nanaimo, BC) 0:59:01 0:35:42 1:59:04 2:21:55 0:29:43 6:25:25 6:25:25 17 9 26
127 1M Enduro Spirit of 2 body of 1 Steven Crerar (Campbell River, BC) 1:07:30 0:35:56 2:01:50 2:00:43 0:42:07 6:28:06 6:28:06 17 9 26
232 2M Enduro Sofa King Good Jason Kerluck (Campbell River, BC), Rob Telford (Campbell River, BC) 1:10:18 0:34:42 1:58:00 2:04:05 0:41:32 6:28:37 6:28:37 17 9 26
231 2M Enduro Pantala Naga Pampa Chris Armstrong (Comox, BC), Jon Kroon (Comox, BC) 1:05:12 0:44:48 1:58:40 2:13:30 0:38:08 6:40:18 6:40:18 17 9 26

415 4C Enduro Fred's Fantastic Foursome  Justine Simmons (North Vancouver, BC), Linda Dufour (Vancouver, BC), 
Geoff Huenemann (Vancouver, BC), Marshall House (Delta, BC) 0:54:54 0:32:31 2:28:51 2:03:15 0:47:10 6:46:41 6:46:41 17 9 26

126 1M Enduro I like Pie Jade Carter (Victoria, BC) 1:11:14 0:35:41 2:03:34 2:08:45 0:47:31 6:46:45 6:46:45 17 9 26
237 2M Enduro The Lasagna Farmers Sean Douglas (Victoria, BC), Graeme Wall (Victoria, BC) 1:02:20 0:43:49 2:19:08 2:03:32 0:38:20 6:47:09 6:47:09 17 9 26
226 2M Enduro From Alpha 2 Delta Paul Ruben (Burnaby, BC), Brian Beharrell (Burnaby, BC) 1:04:41 0:38:19 2:23:43 2:03:32 0:38:01 6:48:16 6:48:16 17 9 26
221 2M Enduro Big Shooters John Lapp (Black Creek, BC), Chris Rose (Montreal, QC) 1:00:31 0:33:17 2:17:48 2:23:45 0:36:26 6:51:47 6:51:47 17 9 26
241 2M Enduro Wired Adam Remunda (Victoria, BC), Jeff Cousins (Victoria, BC) 1:02:53 0:33:07 3:06:45 1:36:55 0:32:25 6:52:05 6:52:05 17 9 26
222 2M Enduro Die Bergsteigers Philipp Winter (Cumberland, BC), Michael Lester (Nanoose Bay, BC) 1:03:18 0:35:42 2:01:30 2:34:15 0:38:54 6:53:39 6:53:39 17 9 26

417 4C Enduro S&M2 Monique Robertson (Courtenay, BC), Melanie McCollum (Courtenay, BC), 
Salinas Laperriere (Courtenay, BC), Sean Kerrigan (Courtenay, BC) 1:13:04 0:43:26 1:56:43 2:23:04 0:41:31 6:57:48 6:57:48 17 9 26

120 1F Enduro exploreoutside.ca Marcy Bennett (North Saanich, BC) 1:09:42 0:33:13 2:35:55 2:05:20 0:45:25 7:09:35 7:09:35 17 9 26
219 2F Enduro The D Ts Darryl Smith (Campbell River, BC), Tiffany Cunha (Victoria, BC) 1:09:38 0:41:22 2:30:29 2:05:33 0:42:43 7:09:45 7:09:45 17 9 26
218 2F Enduro Shred Sisters Lynn Slaby (Black Creek, BC), Kelly Roloff (Courtenay, BC) 1:07:59 0:33:51 2:40:49 1:56:41 0:52:45 7:12:05 7:12:05 17 9 26
212 2F Enduro ELM Fearless Leaders Lynn Swift (Courtenay, BC), Kathy Campbell (Courtenay, BC) 1:06:48 0:37:28 2:06:50 2:35:59 0:47:48 7:14:53 7:14:53 17 9 26
133 1M Enduro James Hiebert (Victoria, BC) 1:09:19 0:41:51 2:34:53 2:16:30 0:39:17 7:21:50 7:21:50 17 9 26
240 2M Enduro Wink and a Smile Chris Winkelaar (Comox, BC), John Wall (Comox, BC) 1:03:24 0:33:14 3:12:01 1:57:38 0:38:03 7:24:20 7:24:20 17 9 26
205 2C Enduro Slow Learners Norm Barmeier (Vancouver, BC), Kristenn Magnusson (Nanaimo, BC) 1:01:38 0:31:59 2:40:38 2:21:03 0:49:55 7:25:13 7:25:13 17 9 26
137 1M Enduro Professor B Scott Pearse (Victoria, BC) 1:13:08 0:43:52 1:50:58 2:53:32 0:48:22 7:29:52 7:29:52 17 9 26
233 2M Enduro Summit Adrenaline Wade Tokarek (Kamloops, BC), Stephen Bonn (North Vancouver, BC) 1:02:31 0:55:44 2:27:33 2:24:31 0:40:47 7:31:06 7:31:06 17 9 26

223 2M Enduro Discover This Peter Christensen (Coquitlam, BC), Mike Christensen (Courtenay, BC) 1:05:31 0:39:29 2:39:54 2:23:24 0:44:15 7:32:33 7:32:33 17 9 26

413 4C Enduro Cumberland Village People Tanya Del Bianco (Cumberland, BC), Rich Del Bianco (Cumberland, BC), 
Karl Goodwin (Cumberland, BC), Marie‐Clare Goodwin (Cumberland, BC) 1:08:32 0:38:57 2:50:15 2:05:46 0:49:09 7:32:39 7:32:39 17 9 26

211 2C Enduro Where's My Sherpa Shawn O'Toole (Ladysmith, BC), Michelle Steel (Ladysmith, BC) 1:01:24 0:35:28 3:10:29 2:14:31 0:45:23 7:47:15 7:47:15 17 9 26
138 1M Enduro DPL David Warbeck (Mill Bay, BC) 1:08:08 0:32:52 3:16:08 2:13:10 0:37:06 7:47:24 7:47:24 17 9 26
214 2F Enduro Progressive Fitness Dana Luxmoore (Duncan, BC), Angela Etherington (Duncan, BC) 1:08:50 0:37:00 2:48:47 2:20:33 0:53:42 7:48:52 7:48:52 17 9 26

209 2C Enduro There's No F in Team Brandy Hughes (North Vancouver, BC), Kevin Hughes (North Vancouver, 
BC)

1:03:04 0:39:29 2:59:32 2:22:25 0:46:41 7:51:11 7:51:11 17 9 26
206 2C Enduro Sponsor wanted....Rio 2016! Maude Leduc (Sechelt, BC), Shawn Mason (Victoria, BC) 1:02:04 0:37:56 3:19:14 2:03:28 0:50:31 7:53:13 7:53:13 17 9 26
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129 1M Enduro Sunshine Steve Dion (Comox, BC) 1:09:21 0:39:56 2:42:50 2:33:13 0:47:55 7:53:15 7:53:15 17 9 26
216 2F Enduro Riding fool beauties Sarah Burrell (Campbell River, BC), Dana Starritt (Cumberland, BC) 1:07:05 0:37:19 2:52:56 2:32:15 0:47:19 7:56:54 7:56:54 17 9 26
202 2C Enduro Hardy and Boy Colin Rennie (Parksville, BC), Sandra Hardy (Victoria, BC) 1:05:03 0:36:17 2:08:06 1:49:54 0:39:42 6:19:02 6:19:02 16 9 25
203 2C Enduro Just Lurking Marguerite Masson (Courtenay, BC), Stanley Wood (Courtenay, BC) 0:59:23 0:34:37 2:15:50 2:01:36 0:45:21 6:36:47 6:36:47 16 9 25
224 2M Enduro Fat Boy Shuffle Peter Chambers (Victoria, BC), Graham Sinclair (Victoria, BC) 0:59:17 0:32:43 2:19:00 2:07:51 0:53:16 6:52:07 6:52:07 16 9 25
213 2F Enduro Island Chix Amber Zirnhelt (Campbell River, BC), Wendy Ravai (Campbell River, BC) 1:07:43 0:38:39 2:57:28 2:08:39 0:51:15 7:43:44 7:43:44 16 9 25

210 2C Enduro what were we thinking..I DONT KNOW! Margaret Hamilton (Courtenay, BC), Trevor Loughridge (Courtenay, BC) 1:04:17 0:51:43 2:48:15 2:19:05 0:41:31 7:44:51 7:44:51 16 9 25

419 4C Enduro Vega/Amino Vital Marinka Daradics (Port Alberni, BC), Robin Nadig (Port Alberni, BC), 
Roberta Wilson (Port Alberni, BC), Andy Quinn (Courtenay, BC) 1:08:12 0:41:18 3:29:46 1:18:17 0:50:46 7:28:19 7:28:19 15 9 24

423 4M Enduro Where's the beer girl? Kevin Neilson (Victoria, BC), Andy Phillips (Victoria, BC), Francois Girard 
(Victoria, BC), Andrew Coward (Victoria, BC)

1:07:18 0:42:07 2:30:27 2:49:37 0:45:14 7:54:43 7:54:43 17 7 24
238 2M Enduro Trail Busters Ased Said (Victoria, BC), Catalin Albu (Victoria, BC) 1:07:56 0:42:49 2:28:57 2:48:28 0:46:35 7:54:45 7:54:45 17 7 24

422 4M Enduro The MooseKnucklers Rich Huggins (Ladysmith, BC), Kevin Pond (Nanoose Bay, BC), Kavie Toor 
(Vancouver, BC), Duncan Barber (Vancouver, BC) 1:00:46 0:31:30 4:05:34 1:39:45 0:33:49 7:51:24 7:51:24 16 7 23

236 2M Enduro Team Westide Grant Dybdal (Victoria, BC), Sasha Kvakic (Victoria, BC) 1:06:41 0:36:52 2:14:46 2:57:06 0:55:51 7:51:16 0:10:00 8:01:16 17 6 23
229 2M Enduro H.E.L.O. Eytan Moudahi (Langley, BC), Jeffrey Price (New Westminster, BC) 1:07:21 0:42:53 2:38:42 2:55:03 0:18:54 7:42:53 7:42:53 17 4 21
134 1M Enduro You're almost there Ian McCall (Langford, BC) 1:09:24 0:35:36 2:53:05 2:20:13 0:34:53 7:33:11 7:33:11 16 4 20
217 2F Enduro ShivaHoney Jenn Welsh (Nanaimo, BC), Amy Palumbo (Quathiaski Cove, BC) 1:40:02 2:48:07 2:39:37 0:37:41 7:45:27 7:45:27 16 4 20
121 1F Enduro Roanne English (Victoria BC) 1:16:31 1:21:09 1:41:49 2:28:00 1:01:18 7:48:47 7:48:47 12 8 20121 1F Enduro Roanne English (Victoria, BC) 1:16:31 1:21:09 1:41:49 2:28:00 1:01:18 7:48:47 7:48:47 12 8 20
208 2C Enduro Team Chels Jessica Tremblay (Coquitlam, BC), Scott Speakman (Nanaimo, BC) 1:07:49 0:59:16 2:49:55 2:19:15 0:28:31 7:44:46 7:44:46 14 4 18

414 4C Enduro Dirty Hustlers Jenesa Tomich (Duncan, BC), Brad Coleman (Duncan, BC), Rachel Thornley 
(Duncan, BC), Mat Thornley (Duncan, BC)

1:02:24 0:35:41 3:43:53 1:35:01 0:59:51 7:56:50 7:56:50 13 5 18

418 4C Enduro To Be Announced Hailey Van Dyk (Langley, BC), Jesse Crane (Langley, BC), Colin Gittens 
(Sydney, BC), Janene Erickson (vancouver, BC)

1:02:10 0:46:50 2:44:43 2:45:57 0:03:16 7:22:56 7:22:56 16 1 17
207 2C Enduro Sweaty 51‐50 Kevin Lamport (Ladysmith, BC), Deb Windsor (Ladysmith, BC) 1:02:43 0:54:41 2:21:18 2:58:43 0:33:10 7:50:35 7:50:35 15 2 17
420 4F Enduro Elements Tiffany Chapman (Ladysmith, BC), Sue Glenn (Ladysmith, BC), Jen Day (Mill 

Bay, BC), Shannon Wilson (Nanaimo, BC)
1:10:02 0:48:32 2:39:05 2:36:21 0:04:40 7:18:40 7:18:40 15 1 16

200 2C Enduro All About the Afterparty Stephanie Masterman (Vancouver, BC), Thomas Howard (Burnaby, BC) 1:13:39 0:46:23 2:44:25 2:14:17 0:41:20 7:40:04 7:40:04 14 2 16

416 4C Enduro Leanne sandwich:double beef! Leanne McIntee (Campbell River, BC), Leanne Erikson (Campbell River, BC), 
Jerry Safriuk (Campbell River, BC), Shawn Goodall (Gabriola, BC) 2:14:19 2:04:54 2:54:36 0:04:28 7:18:17 7:18:17 13 1 14

215 2F Enduro Red Hot Chili Mommas Maggie Soroka (Campbell River, BC), Sarah Thomas (Campbell River, BC) 1:12:26 0:51:34 2:28:02 2:47:55 0:02:55 7:22:52 7:22:52 13 1 14
125 1M Enduro Endeavour End Jeff Butcher (Sidney, BC) 1:11:46 1:03:24 3:52:26 1:05:54 0:02:40 7:16:10 7:16:10 12 1 13

421 4F Enduro Three's A Crowd, Four's a Party Shari Nakamura (Vancouver, BC), Alexandra Istchenko (Vancouver, BC), 
Sophie Clyne (Vancouver, BC), Megan Tenzer (Vancouver, BC) 1:22:16 1:12:27 1:46:59 3:03:03 0:05:57 7:30:42 7:30:42 6 1 7
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882 2M Sport Club Fitness Metal Heads Cory Bainbridge (Campbell River, BC), Chris Wilson (Courtenay, BC) 0:36:52 0:39:42 0:51:20 1:02:43 0:49:12 4:01:51 4:01:51 12 9 21

851 2C Sport Socks and Sandals Shauna Connaughton (Courtenay, BC), Louis Lamb (Courtenay, BC) 0:39:07 0:39:08 0:51:41 1:18:08 0:38:52 4:06:56 4:06:56 12 9 21
849 2C Sport Scuttlebutt Duo Tod Gilbert (Nanaimo, BC), Kate Parsons (Nanaimo, BC) 0:40:33 0:37:13 1:02:32 1:16:25 0:37:59 4:14:42 4:14:42 12 9 21
832 2C Sport ELM ‐ Haggis Harriers Gavin Arthur (Courtenay, BC), Arran Kerrigan (Courtenay, BC) 0:41:10 0:35:14 0:57:27 1:19:50 0:44:24 4:18:05 4:18:05 12 9 21
838 2C Sport Gold River Root Riders Danielle Lapointe (Gold River, BC), Travis Lapointe (Gold River, BC) 0:45:29 0:35:03 1:02:27 1:15:26 0:40:41 4:19:06 4:19:06 12 9 21
889 2M Sport Those Two Idiots Tyler Palmer (Burnaby, BC), Nic Van Eck (Langley, BC) 0:38:01 0:41:53 0:59:23 1:06:08 0:48:57 4:20:41 4:20:41 12 9 21
886 2M Sport Grumpy Crampers Gord Webster (Cobble Hill, BC), Paul Hooper (Victoria, BC) 0:36:20 0:39:40 1:09:36 1:26:40 0:38:06 4:22:20 4:22:20 12 9 21
852 2C Sport Talented Two Wheelers from Tuff City Katie Beach (Tofino, BC), Mike Koldewee (Tofino, BC) 0:37:30 0:38:14 1:01:50 1:15:59 0:48:50 4:22:23 4:22:23 12 9 21
843 2C Sport Ma and Pa Stewart Lamon (Comox, BC), Patricia Johnson (Comox, BC) 0:37:12 0:36:52 1:04:23 1:20:08 0:46:02 4:24:37 4:24:37 12 9 21
881 2M Sport Birthday Boys Grant Mellemstrand (Shawnigan Lake, BC), Blaine Castle (Victoria, BC) 0:38:07 0:38:30 1:04:17 1:15:29 0:48:51 4:31:03 4:31:03 12 9 21

870 2F Sport Knockout Girlz Shelley Strachan (Black Creek, BC), Esther Sample (comox, BC) 0:38:14 0:42:15 1:06:14 1:14:01 0:50:26 4:31:10 4:31:10 12 9 21

863 2F Sport Dodge City Racers Erica Spizawka (Merville, BC), Brittany McKenna (Merville, BC) 0:39:10 0:40:07 1:07:12 1:21:05 0:44:49 4:32:23 4:32:23 12 9 21

831 2C Sport Dodge City 2 Clayton Spizawka (Merville, BC), Linda Mavin (Shawnigan Lake, BC) 0:38:04 0:41:24 1:07:19 1:22:07 0:48:23 4:37:17 4:37:17 12 9 21

847 2C Sport Okanagan Wine os Tanya Seebacher (Kelowna BC) Rease Larson (Kelowna BC) 0:41:40 0:42:11 1:09:38 1:32:49 0:41:45 4:48:03 4:48:03 12 9 21847 2C Sport Okanagan Wine‐os Tanya Seebacher (Kelowna, BC), Rease Larson (Kelowna, BC) 0:41:40 0:42:11 1:09:38 1:32:49 0:41:45 4:48:03 4:48:03 12 9 21

865 2F Sport Dynamic Duo Jen Heard (Brentwood Bay, BC), Christa Robertson (Brentwood Bay, BC) 0:42:54 0:43:24 1:07:40 1:23:11 0:47:10 4:44:19 0:05:00 4:49:19 12 9 21
883 2M Sport Dude Where's My Bike Stefan Hill (Victoria, BC), Kirk MacRae (Victoria, BC) 0:39:36 0:36:15 1:08:58 1:34:08 1:01:05 4:54:59 4:54:59 12 9 21
845 2C Sport MOMAR Virgins Chelsea Smyth (Victoria, BC), Luke Hill (Victoria, BC) 0:38:49 0:37:40 1:03:17 1:33:54 1:01:21 4:55:01 4:55:01 12 9 21
866 2F Sport ELM: Fearless Newbies Deborah Adams (Comox, BC), Audrey Erlandson (Comox, BC) 0:39:40 0:40:09 1:10:05 1:30:20 0:56:05 4:56:19 4:56:19 12 9 21
890 2M Sport TIN BASHING SPARKIES Brad Hewitt (Victoria, BC), Tyler Decksheimer (Victoria, BC) 0:38:33 0:48:01 1:24:37 1:34:02 0:54:49 5:05:45 5:05:45 12 9 21
836 2C Sport Giver Campbell River Carl Morrison (Campbell River, BC), Shayla Johnson (Campbell River, BC) 0:39:51 0:41:56 1:15:07 1:42:48 0:46:33 5:06:15 5:06:15 12 9 21
872 2F Sport Muddy Misfits Carmel Ecker (Victoria, BC), Tanya Roberts (Victoria, BC) 0:41:45 0:44:39 1:26:28 1:17:45 0:57:47 5:08:24 5:08:24 12 9 21
884 2M Sport EnjoTreckors Ryan Wilson (Vancouver, BC), Oliver Browes (Vancouver, BC) 0:35:48 0:42:37 1:16:36 1:36:33 0:55:14 5:11:21 5:11:21 12 9 21

871 2F Sport M&M Only a Fool Would Think We'd ShMarion Bryan (Black Creek, BC), Mary Bridges (Courtenay, BC) 0:45:58 0:42:55 1:10:41 1:37:30 0:54:22 5:11:26 5:11:26 12 9 21
846 2C Sport No u di'n't Darryl Woodley (Victoria, BC), Jenni Funk (Victoria, BC) 0:36:41 0:52:43 1:20:05 1:32:06 0:51:22 5:12:57 5:12:57 12 9 21
887 2M Sport Kootenay Kaos Vincent Hempsall (Nelson, BC), Nelson Rocha (Nelson, BC) 0:43:52 0:52:40 1:19:07 1:30:24 0:46:29 5:13:04 5:13:04 12 9 21
842 2C Sport Kootenay Kaosome Dustin Eagleston (Nelson, BC), Sacha Kalabis (Winlaw, BC) 0:42:44 0:53:48 1:19:39 1:50:01 0:26:54 5:13:06 5:13:06 12 9 21
859 2F Sport 5 Cent Mixie Liz Brown (Victoria, BC), Mirka Cerny (Victoria, BC) 0:47:04 0:42:10 1:24:20 1:29:20 0:55:33 5:18:27 5:18:27 12 9 21
873 2F Sport OMG Wendy Morisseau (Nanaimo, BC), Kelly Bollinger (Nanaimo, BC) 0:43:34 1:03:43 1:05:17 1:19:50 1:06:51 5:19:15 5:19:15 12 9 21
855 2C Sport The Yanowdashers Stuart Yanow (Kelowna, BC), Leigh‐Ann Yanow (Kelowna, BC) 0:42:15 1:21:09 1:12:28 1:26:57 0:36:56 5:19:45 5:19:45 12 9 21
841 2C Sport kaiseropoulos Drew Kaiser (Kelowna, BC), Pana Athanasopoulos (Kelowna, BC) 0:39:31 1:54:23 0:52:05 1:16:45 0:37:04 5:19:48 5:19:48 12 9 21
834 2C Sport Beat Darryl Chrysta Archer (Victoria, BC), George Farkas (Victoria, BC) 0:41:07 0:55:17 1:15:45 1:35:40 0:52:29 5:20:18 5:20:18 12 9 21
837 2C Sport Going Downhill Fast Hayley Shearer (Kelowna, BC), Matthew Ewonus (Kelowna, BC) 0:42:43 1:20:49 1:11:34 ############# 6:30:13 5:22:47 5:22:47 12 9 21
857 2C Sport YA U DID! Suzi Benn (Victoria, BC), Kevin Benn (Victoria, BC) 0:45:02 0:46:50 1:20:03 1:33:57 1:00:38 5:24:11 5:24:11 12 9 21
850 2C Sport Seeds of Fury Tina Willard‐Stepan (Cumberland, BC), Jim Willard‐Stepan (Cumberland, 

BC)
0:37:57 0:44:35 1:23:56 1:34:51 1:03:38 5:24:57 5:24:57 12 9 21

885 2M Sport Five Forces Geoff Haines (Victoria, BC), Tom Richey (Victoria, BC) 0:45:08 0:45:08 1:22:03 1:39:07 1:02:51 5:29:37 5:29:37 12 9 21
879 2F Sport Thelma and Louise Candice Gracie (Burnaby, BC), Dina Moffett (Vancouver, BC) 0:42:00 0:51:11 1:14:28 1:38:21 0:55:39 5:31:31 5:31:31 12 9 21
868 2F Sport JENuine BROWNIE Kerri Brownie (Courtenay, BC), Jen Erlendson (Victoria, BC) 0:40:15 0:53:58 1:23:18 1:36:46 0:58:29 5:32:46 5:32:46 12 9 21
880 2F Sport TWAT Team Kristl Daniels (Vancouver, BC), Stacey Fairfax (Vancouver, BC) 0:42:16 0:35:53 1:09:27 1:05:09 1:29:30 5:34:34 5:34:34 12 9 21
848 2C Sport Ona's G & T duo Travis Dunbar (Vernon, BC), Genevieve Dunbar (Vernon, BC) 0:43:20 0:42:09 1:34:26 1:52:17 0:42:54 5:35:06 5:35:06 12 9 21
869 2F Sport Max Cruz & T‐Rex Ride Again Michelle Biggar (North Vancouver, BC), Katie Wilson (Vancouver, BC) 0:43:54 1:11:01 1:15:54 1:48:55 0:55:42 5:55:26 5:55:26 12 9 21
856 2C Sport WHISTLER WENCHES Bodil Leavitt (Whistler, BC), Rob Wilkins (Whistler, BC) 0:41:19 0:56:05 1:28:24 1:45:51 1:09:10 6:03:24 6:03:24 12 9 21
854 2C Sport The Odd Couple Kelly Rusk (Comox, BC), Amanda March (Courtenay, BC) 0:41:01 0:50:01 1:26:55 1:53:50 1:19:51 6:11:38 6:11:38 12 9 21
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874 2F Sport Rock Paper Scissors Fireball Sarah Malerby (Shawnigan Lake, BC), Andrea Giese (Shawnigan Lake, BC) 0:47:19 0:48:17 1:35:39 2:03:38 1:06:12 6:21:05 6:21:05 12 9 21

875 2F Sport Rock Paper Scissors Fireball 1 Megan Slee (Ladysmith, BC), Delyth Morgan (Shawnigan Lake, BC) 0:47:23 0:48:21 1:35:02 2:03:58 1:06:22 6:21:06 6:21:06 12 9 21
835 2C Sport Game for Anything Jessica Kirby (Nanaimo, BC), Chad Cliburn (Victoria, BC) 0:42:12 1:54:59 1:17:52 1:41:46 0:59:30 6:36:19 6:36:19 12 9 21
862 2F Sport Dave's Dilemma Alison Stocks (Comox, BC), Marilyn Atkinson (Royston, BC) 0:45:09 0:50:17 2:04:25 1:50:25 ############# 0:00:00 12 8 20
839 2C Sport Hells Bells Kimberly Bell (Nanaimo, BC), Brian Bell (Nanaimo, BC) 0:44:37 0:41:16 1:18:00 0:58:54 1:04:13 4:47:00 4:47:00 11 9 20
853 2F Sport Team Too Outta Shape Sabrina MacLeod (Victoria, BC), Sandra Gerrard (Vancouver, BC) 0:43:01 0:45:21 1:26:05 1:28:59 0:55:55 5:20:57 5:20:57 11 9 20

864 2F Sport Double Trouble Stephanie Clairmont (Comox, BC), Megan Flawith (Courtenay, BC) 0:44:08 0:48:05 1:27:41 1:50:50 1:23:20 6:14:04 6:14:04 12 8 20
860 2F Sport All Guts No Glory Nicole Eby (Victoria, BC), Cherie Geering Curry (Victoria, BC) 0:44:33 1:25:37 1:20:24 1:42:59 1:08:13 6:21:46 6:21:46 12 8 20
888 2M Sport The Joint Physio's Influence Peddlars Edwin Betinol (Courtenay, BC), Erik Clevering (Courtenay, BC) 0:40:11 0:35:20 0:56:47 ############# 0:55:55 4:15:46 4:15:46 12 7 19

878 2F Sport the enders Cris Lund (Campbell River, BC), Melanie Zylstra (Quathiaski Cove, BC) 0:42:18 1:36:20 1:25:08 1:56:03 ############# 5:14:51 5:14:51 12 7 19

861 2F Sport Cyn at Nite Ucluelet Jennifer Jolliffe (Campbell River, BC), Jonna Deutscher (Ucluelet, BC) 0:42:33 1:14:59 1:33:29 2:28:50 ############# 0:00:00 12 6 18
829 2C Sport Chundering Augers #1 Tara Granberg (Victoria, BC), Duncan Maffia (Victoria, BC) 0:41:53 0:57:45 1:45:19 2:21:27 0:45:27 6:31:51 6:31:51 12 4 16
830 2C Sport Chundering Augers #2 Tanya Cooper (Victoria, BC), Jae Cooper (Victoria, BC) 0:41:51 0:57:19 1:45:47 2:21:17 0:45:39 6:31:53 6:31:53 12 4 16
876 2F Sport SHMEG Sherry Steele (Airdrie, AB), Megan Kirkpatrick (Calgary, AB) 0:43:07 1:31:40 1:37:53 2:15:14 0:12:23 6:20:17 6:20:17 12 1 13
844 2C Sport Merrell: Gangnam Style Alex Sharp (Vancouver, BC), Katie McIntyre (Vancouver, BC) 0:48:12 ############# 0:00:00 5:05:34 1:14:19 4:57:27 4:57:27 3 9 12
867 2F Sport Fur Park Crystal‐Anne Smith (Port Alberni, BC), Kelly McColm (Qualicum Beach, BC) 0:46:40 1:12:38 2:12:32 1:57:04 0:01:45 6:10:39 6:10:39 11 1 12
877 2F Sport Sudbury Wild Cats Elaine Allen (Comox, BC), Christine Paquette (Comox, BC) 0:54:51 1:37:33 2:12:50 1:16:10 0:17:45 6:19:09 6:19:09 9 3 12


